New Hampthire  1pn ora me OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Transportation
CHRISTOPHER D. CLEMENT, SR. JEFF BRILLHART, PE.
COMMISSIONER ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

Bureau of Construction
July 3,2014

Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan

and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

1. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with B.U.R. Construction, LLC
(Vendor 165907) of Claremont, NH on the basis of a single bid of $341,978.00 for safety improvements
and reconstruction of approximately 1,000 feet of NH Route 63 along Spofford Lake in Chesterfield,
from the date of Governor and Council approval through June 12, 2015 unless extended by the
Department in accordance with the Standard Specifications. 100% Federal Funds.

Funding is available as follows: FY 2015
04-96-96-963515-3054
Consolidated Federal Aid
400-500870 Highway Contract Payments  $341,978.00

2. Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $34,197.80 be approved for payment of latent
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 10%
of the contract amount.

Funding is available as follows: FY 2015
04-96-96-963515-3054
Consolidated Federal Aid
400-500870 Highway Contract Payments  $34,197.80

EXPLANATION

This project is part of the Department’s Surface Transportation Program. The work involves
reconstructing approximately 1000 feet of NH 63 along Spofford Lake, providing 10” travel lanes, 1’
shoulder, new guardrail, and stabilizing slopes along the lake. This work was prompted by the non-
standard, two strand cable guardrails in very poor condition located along Spofford Lake and the eroding
roadway embankment. Stabilizing the roadway slope and construction new guardrail along this stretch
of NH 63 will improve the overall safety and condition of this winding, narrow section of roadway.

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING « 7 HAZEN DRIVE « P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-3733 » FAX: 603-271-1558 « TDD: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 « INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



Page 2

The contingency amount is proposed to be 10% of the contract amount. This project has fixed limits
and adjusting the limits to offset quantity overruns is not practical. Due to a narrow existing roadway
and the Contractor working within a limited work space during one-lane, alternating two-way traffic,
there is an increased risk of cost overruns for traffic control operations. The slope stabilization may also
require adjustments to match the true conditions uncovered during construction.

Although there was only one bid received and the bid costs exceeded the Department’s estimate, this bid
is felt to be reasonable for the work involved. The difference in estimates is attributed to the relatively
small quantity and associated higher unit costs, small tight work area, and the risk or controls associated
with working along the lakes edge. Readvertising this project would result, in our opinion, in higher
prices and prevent the completion of the work in a timely manner. The Department considers it to be in
the best interest of the State to accept this bid to accomplish these needed repairs.

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the
Attorney General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are
available and that the bid reasonably conforms to the engineer’s estimate in accordance with State
procedure. Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the
Department of Administrative Service’s Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will
be on file at the Department of Transportation.

This project funding is 80% federal funds with 20% state match. Turnpike toll credit is being utilized
for match requirements, effectively using 100% federal funds.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract
Supplemental Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project.

e

//

Sincerely,

W,

Christopher D. Clement, Sr.
Commissioner

CDC/md

Department Estimate: $310,144.74
Contract Amount: $341,978.00
Over Estimate: $ 31,833.26

Attachments

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING « 7 HAZEN DRIVE « P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-3733 » FAX: 603-271-1558 « TDD: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 « INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



CHESTERFIELD
STP-X-000S(448)
13597

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: This project involves the reconstruction of approximately 1,000 feet of NH Route 63 along
Spofford Lake in Chesterfield, New Hampshire. The project begins approximately 0.61 miles north of the
intersection of NH 9 and continues north approximately 1,000 feet (0.19 miles) and ends approximately 0.26
miles south of North Shore Road. The reconstructed roadway will provide 10-foot travel lanes, 1-foot shoulders,
new guardrail, and stabilized slopes along the east side (lake side) of NH 63.

FEDERAL FUNDING: 80% Federal Funding from the Department’s Surface Transportation Program with
the anticipated use of Turnpike Toll Credits as the State’s 10% match.

CONTINGENCY: The Contingency amount is proposed to be 10% of the contract amount. This project has
fixed limits and adjusting the limits to offset quantity overruns is not practical. Due to a narrow existing
roadway and the Contractor working within a limited work space during one-lane, alternating two-way traffic,
there is an increased risk of cost overruns for traffic control operations. The slope stabilization may also require
adjustments to match the true conditions uncovered during construction.

PROJECT INITIATED: State’s Ten-Year Transportation Improvement Plan

PROJECT EXPLANATION: This project is part of the Department’s Surface Transportation Program. Due
to the non-standard, very poor condition, two strand cable guardrail located along Spofford Lake and the eroding
roadway embankment, stabilizing the roadway slope and constructing new guardrail along this stretch of NH 63
will improve the overall safety of the roadway.

TRAFFIC IMPLICATIONS: One-lane, alternating two-way traffic will be utilized during non-holiday
daytime hours, with the use of Flaggers. The minimum lane width will be 10'. Two-way traffic will be
maintained during non-work hours. Emergency vehicles will be allowed to safely pass through the work zone.

INTERMEDIATE COMPLETION DATE: The Intermediate Completion Date is November 14, 2014, which
includes completing the stone slope stabilization and guardrail work, excluding humus, landscaping and paving

work.

FINAL COMPLETION DATE: June 12, 2015

S:\Highway-Design(TOWNSY\Chesterfield\13597\Proposal\132597 SPIS.DOC



SR ok

P it TPy N

S

s L

S A a S Ay,

s 3o R M WM I

VERMONT

AN\

ELAND

MOR
STE

P
PR

5

WEST

AL W,

R i S
B - —

¥ ¢ C H E

e

£
~
T

RFIELD

~

N

iles®

z

| — M
50 05 1 2 3
% ¥ { N/




L0'26SEL

00'826°L¥ES

GL0C ‘¢l 8une

IMV1 AH0440dS ONOTV €9 31NOY HN
SINJWINOHdNI AVMAYOY

¥L0¢C ‘CL 8unp

G00 ALNNOD FHIHSIHO

16S€1L
(8¥¥)S000-X-d 1S AT1AI44ILSTHO

€vZ€0 HN 'LNOW3YVID '13341S avyod el
077 'NOILONYLSNOD ¥ N'aVv

:9)eqg uona|dwo)
uoneso]

)JOAA JO adoog
:uadQ spig 9jeq
:9po) pue funo)

:399foad

uonepuodsuel] jo juswiiedaqg
allysdweH maN jJo ajels



[tem

No: Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
201.01 CLEARING (F) A 0.16 $50,000.00 $8,000.00
202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL  LF 590.00 $3.00 $1,770.00
203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION CcY 770.00 $27.00 $20,790.00
203.2 ROCK EXCAVATION CcYy 20.00 $100.00 $2,000.00
203.5556 GUARDRAIL X-TENSION U 2.00 $2,250.00 $4,500.00
PLATFORM
203.6 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F) CY 10.00 $50.00 $500.00
206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE CcY 10.00 $50.00 $500.00
EXCAVATION
304.301 CRUSHED GRAVEL CcYy 200.00 $35.00 $7,000.00
304.32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR TON 16.00 $50.00 $800.00
SHOULDER LEVELING
403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS TON 14.00 $253.00 $3,542.00
PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD
411.3 PLANT MIX SURFACE TON 110.00 $144.00 $15,840.00
TREAT- MENT (AC), PAVER
SHIM
417 COLD PLANING SY 150.00 $30.00 $4,500.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACES
570.401 MORTAR RUBBLE CcY 2.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
MASONRY
585.2 STONE FILL, CLASS B cY 1,180.00 $40.00 $47,200.00
593.431 GEOTEXTILE; PERM SY 1,650.00 $3.00 $4,950.00
CONTROLCL.3,
NON-WOVEN
603.00215 15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D LF 3.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
603.00218 18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D LF 4.00 $500.00 $2,000.00
606.01581 STEEL POSTS EA 20.00 $92.00 $1,840.00
(NU-GUARD-31) 7'-6" WITH
HARDWARE
606.01588 FURNISH STEEL POSTS EA 20.00 $58.00 $1,160.00
(NU-GUARD-31), 7'-6" WITH
HARDWARE
606.1256 TERMINAL UNIT X-TENSION U 8.00 $5,023.00 $40,184.00



TOYLNOD INIWIA3S

ANV NOISOY3 AHVYHOJ4WIL
00°000°'s$ 00'1L$ 00°000'G $ SNO3ANVTI3IDSIN 669
00°000‘€¥$ 00°000'€V$ 00’} n NOILVZITISOW Z69
00098°21L$ 00098°'2L$ 00} n ONIdVOSANY] Z'059
00°006'9$ 00°09% 00°GLL AD SNNNH L'2Y9
STOHLINOD
IN3IWIA3S ANV NOISOY3
0000L'2$ 00°09% 00'GE HH ANV dddMS ONIYOLINOW LL'GY9
NV1d NOILN3IAIYd
00°000't$ 00°000't$ 00’1 N NOILNTIOd Y¥3LVM WHOLS L'S¥9
WY38 Y¥313INIY3d
00°000'$ 00'8$ 00°005 ER 404 XO0S 1SO4W0D ZL5'6P9
0000Z°'L$ 002$ 00°009 g1 HOTNW DITNVYYAAH €LL'GY9
00°00¥'GL$ 00¥7L$ 00°00L'L ER H3IYYVE ALldigydnL  L000'S¥9
(@313ilaow)
Z8 3dAL (4M) @33
000L6$ 00'69$ 00'tL a1 SSYYO INVHITOL-11VS 1289
NI .7 'ONIXYYIN “3AVd
00026°'L$ o¥'0% 00008V 471 1INIVd SAILD314340M13Y  v0L02ED
INIW3IAVd
00°008$ 000L$ 0008 ER SNONINNLIS Q3IMVS 2’829
002.L$ 00'€V$ 00V V3  SYINYVY SSINLIM 1331S 1’229
1S0d
00°0.¥$ 00°Z¥$ 0001 v3  HLIM HOLV3NIT3A I1ONIS LE'1LZ9
HO1V3INIAA 1IvHayvNo
000.$ 00'G$ 00’1 v3d  Av38 3AILD314340H 13N Z'Le9
00'002'tZ$ 00°00.'vZ$ 00'L N 2144vyl 40 IONVYNILNIVIA 1'6L9
00°008'02$ 00'€lL$ 00°009'} dH SYIODOV S 1819
00°00¥$ 0002$ 0002 4S (4) D 3dAL NOIS 144wl £0'GL9
(Le-a¥vNS-NN)
S1S0Od 1331S .92
00°052'91$ 0062$ 00059 471 IvHaYVNO Wv3adg 1331S 60851909
NOISNIL-X
00°0S¥'€$ 00°0S¥'€$ 00'L n LINN TYNIWY31L HSINYNS  895Z1°909
el aoud yun [ejoL aoud Jun |ejol 8oud Jun Ayuenp wn uonduosaQg ‘ON

way)




item A
No: Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00
$341,978.00



(00°918°2%) 00°000'8V$ 00°000'9% 0081 '0v$ 00'€20'6$ 00’8 N NOISNIL-X LINN TYNIWYIL 9521909
IHVYMANVYH
H1IM .9~ ‘'(LE-a¥VvNO-NN)
0009Z$ 00°006% 00'S¥$ 00°09L°'L$ 00'85% 0002 v3 S1S0Od 1331S HSINYN4  88510°909
IYVYMAYYH
HLIM .92 (LE-Q¥VYNO-NN)
00°0v9% 00002'L$ 00'09% 000¥8'L$ 00'26% 0002 v3 S1SOd 1331S  185L0'909
00092'1$ 00°0tZ$ 00'09% 00°000'Z$ 00°005$ 00t 41 doooz ‘3did ‘0’8 .81 81200°€09
00°0S€'L$ 00'0G51$ 00'0S$ 00°005°'L$ 00°005$ 00'€ 41 aoooz ‘adid ‘D'¥ .Gl  S1L200°€09
NIAOM-NON
‘€10 TOYLNOD
(00°026'2Z$) 00026°'L$ 08'v$ 00'056't'$ 00'c$ 00°069'L AS WY3d ‘31LX31039 LEY €65
00°080°/$ 00°0Z1L'0¥$ 00't€$ 00°00Z'.v$ 00°0t$ 000811 AD g SSV1D 1114 3NOUS 2'S8S
AYNOSYW
00°000'L$ 00°000°'L$ 00°006$ 00°000'C$ 00°000'L$ 00¢C AD 3799NY YVLHOW LOY 025
S30V44NS SNONINNLIF
00°002'v$ 00'00€$ 00Z$ 00°00S'¥$ 00°0€$ 000Gl AS ONINV1d 10D yAR
WIHS
H3IAVC (OV) INIW -1v3IHL
00°0¥6'G$ 00°006'6$ 00'06$ 000¥8'GLS 00'tPL$ 00°0LL NOL 3D0V44NS XIN LNV1d SR
AOHL13IW ANVH 'INIWIAV
00Z64°L$ 00°0S2'1$ 00'G6ZL$ 002v5'c$ 00'€5Z$ 00l NOL SNONINNLIS LOH ZL'eop
ONIT3AIT ¥3ATNOHS
002LG$ 00'882% 00'8L$ 00°008% 00°05$ 0091 NOL HO4 13AVYO d3HSNHD Zev0¢e
00°009% 00°00%'9$ 00°2¢$ 00°000'2$ 00'GE$ 00002 AD 1IAVHEO AIHSNHD LOE 0L
NOILVAVOX3
00°00£$ 00°002$ 00'0Z$ 00°005$ 00°05$ 000l AD 34NLONYLS NOWWOD 1’902
000LY$ 00'06% 00'6$ 00°005$ 00°05$ 000l AD  (4) 3DVIA-NI-LNIWINVEW3T 9'€0Z
WY041v1d
0000L'L$ 00°00¥'€$ 00002°1$ 00°005't$ 00'062'Z$ 00C n NOISNIL-X 1IVHAY¥VYNO  9G555'€0C
00°00%'L$ 00°009% 00°0¢$ 00°000'Z$ 00001$ 0002 AD NOILYAVIX3 ¥O0Y z'€0e
00°G.V'ELS 00'GlLE'LS 05'6% 00°062'0Z$ 00'22$ 00022 AD NOILVAYOX3 NOWWOD 1'€0Z
00Z90°L$ 00'80.$ 0Z'1$ 00022'1$ 00°€$ 00°06S 41 TIVHAYVYNO 40 TYAOW3NH 1202
00°00t'9% 00'009'L$ 00°000'01$ 00°000'8$ 00'000'05$ 910 v (4) ONI¥Y3I1D 10'102
souaiaylg fejol aoud yun |ejol aoud yun Auenp nn uonduoseq ‘ON
38Sd-V 3'8Sd Jappig-v way|

sjewns3y 10 100HN = 38Sd

uosuedwio) 39Sd - V



A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

Item A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
No: Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Difference
606.12568 FURNISH TERMINAL UNIT U 1.00 $3,450.00 $3,450.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 ($1,550.00)
X-TENSION
606.15809 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, LF 650.00 $25.00 $16,250.00 $18.00 $11,700.00 $4,550.00
7'-6" STEEL POSTS
(NU-GUARD-31)
615.03 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F) SF 20.00 $20.00 $400.00 $40.00 $800.00 ($400.00)
618.7 FLAGGERS HR 1,600.00 $13.00 $20,800.00 $21.00 $33,600.00 ($12,800.00)
619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $24,700.00 $24,700.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 ($15,300.00)
621.2 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM EA 14.00 $5.00 $70.00 $3.41 $47.74 $22.26
GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR
621.31 SINGLE DELINEATORWITH EA 10.00 $47.00 $470.00 $34.00 $340.00 $130.00
POST
622.1 STEEL WITNESS MARKERS EA 4.00 $43.00 $172.00 $26.00 $104.00 $68.00
628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS LF 80.00 $10.00 $800.00 $2.00 $160.00 $640.00
PAVEMENT
632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT LF 4,800.00 $0.40 $1,920.00 $0.13 $624.00 $1,296.00
PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE
644.821 SALT-TOLERANT GRASS LB 14.00 $65.00 $910.00 $12.00 $168.00 $742.00
SEED (WF) TYPE 82
(MODIFIED)
645.0001 TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 1,100.00 $14.00 $15,400.00 $20.00 $22,000.00 ($6,600.00)
645.113 HYDRAULIC MULCH LB 600.00 $2.00 $1,200.00 $1.75 $1,050.00 $150.00
645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR LF 500.00 $8.00 $4,000.00 $4.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
PERIMETER BERM
645.7 STORM WATER POLLUTION U 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00
PREVENTION PLAN
645.71 MONITORING SWPPP AND HR 35.00 $60.00 $2,100.00 $55.00 $1,925.00 $175.00
EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROLS
647.1 HUMUS CcY 115.00 $60.00 $6,900.00 $18.00 $2,070.00 $4,830.00
650.2 LANDSCAPING U 1.00 $17,860.00 $17,860.00 $6,475.00 $6,475.00 $11,385.00
692 MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $3,000.00
699 MISCELLANEOUS $ 5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
TEMPORARY EROSION AND

SEDIMENT CONTROL



M, 92 €€8°LES v v¥L0LES 00'8/6°L¥ES
00'0% 00°000'2% 00°L$ 00°000°2$ 00'L$ 000002 $ INJNLSNray 1and GL'0L0L
Sdualsyld [ejol adld nun [ejol adld Iun Auenp nn uonduosaq ‘ON
F38Sd-V 38Sd lappig-v waj|

ajews31sod 10AHN = 38Sd

uosiyediiod 39Sd -V






) ®
ACORD
v

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMDD/YYYY)
6/30/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
Infantine Insurance

RAMECT Julie Levesque X242

PHONE

.. (603) 669-0704

[ FBX yoy; 603-669-6831

P. 0. Box 5125 | KBbHEss: Jlevesque@infantine. com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

Manchester NH 03108 INSURER A :Transportation Insurance Co. 20494
INSURED insurer8:Valley Forge Insurance 20508

nsurer ¢ :Continental Casualty Co. 20443
BUR Construction ’ LIC INSURERD :
131 Broad Street INSURERE :
Claremont NH 03743 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:14/15 Master REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

llt‘%'; TYPE OF INSURANCE ‘m"&m POLICY NUMBER nﬁﬂ/’ﬁ%v Ty (mr')%yv% LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
? COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY %‘E‘Eg?ﬁ%ﬁ&m, $ 100,000
A CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR X L:401372 6020 @/1/2014  #/1/2015 | mepExe (Any oneperson) | § 5,000
PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
|| rouer [x ] RS LOC s
| AUTOMORBILE LIABILITY. ey C-ELMIT [ o 1,000,000
A i ANY AUTO BODILY INSURY (Per person) | §
| ] ;\\bl'-rgngED ,IS\S"I:‘SEULED C4013686599 4/1/2014 [4/1/2015 BODILY INSURY (Per accident)| $
HIRED AUTOS AdTos e " ROPERTY DAMAGE s
s
| X | UMBRELLALIAB | X | pecur EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
B EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 1,000,000
pep | X | rerentions 10,000 X 4013726048 U/1/2014 |4/1/2015 s
C | WORKERS COMPENSATION X [CSTATD T [OTF-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN ]_-ngx LiM
8’;}. Egg,;‘;‘ﬁ‘éﬁ”&{ﬁ%’é’mwm @ NIA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 500,000
{Mandatory in NH) EC413725034 K/1/2014 W/1/2015 |g| piseAsE - EA EMPLOYEH $ 500,000
B e RPTION OF OPERATIONS beiow A States: NH & VT E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 500,000

RE: Chesterfield NH.
is included as additional insured on General Liability and Umbrella when required by written contract.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space Is required)

It is agreed and understood that the State of New Hampshire, Dept of Transportation

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of New Hampshire

NH Department

Office of Federal Compliance

7 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03302-0483

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WiLL BE DEUVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

of Transporation

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Julie Levesque/JLl

Qulie d. PevesPue

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

INS025 201005\ n1

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Thao ACORD nama and Innn ara ranictarad marke nf ACORD




) ®
ACORD
\—/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
6/30/2014

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER
Infantine Insurance
P. 0. Box 5125

ﬁgﬁg‘,‘“ Julie Levesque X242
PHONE . (603) 669-0704
Emlésg jlevesqueRinfantine.com

| FAX o 603-669-6831

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

Manchester NH 03108 insurerA:CNA Insurance Companies

INSURED INSURERB :

State of NH Department of Transportation INSURER C :

c/o BUR Construction LLC INSURERD :

131 Broad Street INSURER E ;

Claremont NH 03743 INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:14/15 OCP Chesterfield REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

R ADDLISUBR] POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
i TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR|wWvD | POLICY NUMBER {MWDBYYYY) | (MMDDIYYYY) LMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
{2 ANMAGE TO REN
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY LG PREMISES (Ea ocwrr[:nce) $
A | cLams-Maoe OCCUR PCP6014109360 W‘/ 30/2014 6/30/2015 | mep exp (any oneperson) | §
X | Owners & Contractors PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | §
GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 3,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $
X | poOLICY PROT' LOC $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY C(E grggé%gﬁt)s INGLE LIMIT s
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED -
AU es BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
1 NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident}
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
DED l I RETENTIONS $
WORKERS COMPENSATION WC STATU- I IOTH_
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN 1S ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? D N/A
(Mandatory in NH) E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER §
If yos, describe undar
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §

RE: Chesterfield NH

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additionai Remarks Schedule, if more space Is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of New Hampshire

NH Department of Transporation
Office of Federal Compliance

7 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03302-0483

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Julie Levesque/JLl

Qulie A Fovesgue

ACORD 25 (2010/05)
INS025 »n1n0s1 nt

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Tha ACORN namo and lann ara ranietarad marke af ACORND




